Operating Manual
11300-87075-1A
8200 Planetary Mill
High-Energy Planetary Ball Mill
Operating Manual
21300-87075-1A
Copyright © 2022 by Spex
All rights reserved. No part of the work may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, elec-

Maximum speed: 3500 rpm
Maximum power: 220 V
Environment
For indoor use only at a maximum altitude of 6,600 ft (2000 m). Operate at
ambient conditions between 40 ºF (5 ºC) and 104 ºF (40 ºC), with maximum
relative humidity 80% below 88 ºF (31 ºC) decreasing linearly to 50% at
104 ºF (40 ºC). Main supply voltage fluctuations up to 10% of nominal voltage
(115 or 230 volts AC RMS). Pollution degree 1: none or only dry, conductive
pollution occurs.
Weight 250 lb (113 kg) (empty without jar)
Dimensions 21 in x 22 in x 15 in (54 cm x 56 cm x 38 cm)
Operating Manual
71300-87075-1A
Table 1. Grinding Jars and Grinding Balls Available
Part # Description Part # Description
8211 Hardened Steel Grinding Jar, 250 mL 8227B-30 Stainless Steel Grinding Balls, 30 mm
8221 Hardened Steel Grinding Jar, 500 mL 8227B-40 Stainless Steel Grinding Balls, 40 mm
8217 Stainless Steel Grinding Jar, 250 mL 8221B-10 Hardened Steel Grinding Balls, 10 mm
8227 Stainless Steel Grinding Jar, 500 mL 8221B-20 Hardened Steel Grinding Balls, 20 mm
8227B-10 Stainless Steel Grinding Balls, 10 mm 8221B-30 Hardened Steel Grinding Balls, 30 mm
8227B-20 Stainless Steel Grinding Balls, 20 mm 8221B-40 Hardened Steel Grinding Balls, 40 mm
Table 2. Jar Sieves and Jar O-Rings
Part # Description Part # Description
8240 Jar Sieve for 250 mL Jar 8211S O-Ring for 250 mL Jar
8245 Jar Sieve for 500 mL Jar 8221S O-Ring for 500 mL Jar